LIVE STREAMING

CCPC live streams worship
services every Sunday morning.

Please join us in spirit by going to
www.covenantcommunitypc.org/live-stream.
You can give, fill out a Connection Card, and also

view archives of past services and

sermons all from the comfort of your home.

Ministers - All members of the congregation
STAFF

Pastor - Jim Gates
(757) 615-1799 or jim@covenantcommunitypc.org

Parish Visitor - Jess Wakefield
(715) 573-4648 or jess@covenantcommunitypc.org

Director of Children & Family Ministries - Amanda Fuls
(715) 573-6296 or amanda@covenantcommunitypc.org

Communications Coordinator - Drew Bouché
drew@covenantcommunitypc.org

Assistant to the Senior Pastor - Raissa Dupuis
raissa@covenantcommunitypc.org

Office Manager - Cyndi Schneider
cyndi@covenantcommunitypc.org

Church Accountant - Renee Radtke
renee@covenantcommunitypc.org

Traditional Music Director - Deb Perrin
deb@covenantcommunitypc.org

Contemporary Music Director - Orlando diValentin
orlando@covenantcommunitypc.org

Accompanist & Bell Choir Director - JeHae Kim-Bixby
jehae@covenantcommunitypc.org

Organist - Les Fraaza
les@covenantcommunitypc.org

Church Office
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"WHO WAS THAT MAN?”

Prelude: “The Rugged Cross Medley” Les Fraaza

Welcome & Explanation:

Tonight we invite you into a single day in the lives of six
figures from the Gospel of Mark. Each will reflect on the
central question of Mark - “Who was that Man?” - from
their perspective on Holy Saturday, the day after Jesus’
crucifixion and death. This day, the Sabbath of Holy
Week, is the only day about which Scripture is silent.
Please receive these stories, invented by us but influ-
enced by Scripture, as an invitation for you to ask the
same question about Jesus ... “Who was that Man?”

Call to Worship:

Behold the cross on which was hung the salvation of
the whole world.

Come, let us worship.

Communal Prayer:

Lord Jesus, tonight we remember your sacrifice for
us. On the cross, you, the Righteous One, became
sin, so that in you we sinners might become the
righteousness of God.

Tonight we confess that we, like the chief priests,
the disciples, and the Roman guards, struggle to
truly know you. We have imagined you in our own
image, and the discovered that you do not fit in our
small imaginations.

But we want to know you. We want to know more

of you. We want to know you, especially if it means
being like you - in your suffering, in your death, and
in your resurrection.

Holy Spirit, push aside our inadequate imaginary
Jesuses, so that with your help, we can see the real
Jesus tonight - who is truly God’s Son.

A Moment of Silent Prayer
Amen.

The Story So Far:
Mark 15:1-47

A Chief Priest:
Jim Gates

Hymn:
“Ah Holy Jesus” (vs. 1,2,5) #218 ]

James & John:
Zach Fuls & Jonathan Gates

Hymn: ,
“When | Survey the Wondrous Cross” (vs. 1,3,4) #223

Simon Peter:
Joel Finamore

Hymn:
“Were You There” (vs. 1,2,5) #228

Mary Magdalene:
Katie Spangler

Hymn:
“Lord, Why Have You Forsaken Me” (vs. 1,4) #210

The Centurion at the Cross:
Jeff Fuls

Closing Music:

“Once Upon a Tree” CCPC Choir

What Comes Next...
Mark 16:1-2

" OUR SERVICE CONCLUDES ON
EASTER SUNDAY MORNING
AT 8AM OR 10AM ...
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